CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

	We the unders	igned members	of the Con	nmitte	e on	Award, a	fter ca	reful de	elibe	ration o	on se	everal pri	ces q	uoted
in the shopping	/ bidding for	supplies						as c	an b	e seen	in t	he herei	n atta	ached
abstract of price	es, hereby unar	nimously decide	to accept	the b	bids	itemized	there	under	for	being	the	lowest c	alculat	ted
responsive bid	to the governm	ent and awardin	g the same	to th	e res	pective b	idders							

The Items Awarded to: J A LHOUISSE ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2016-180325

OTY	UNIT OF	ITEM & DECORPORTION	LINIT PRIOF		
QTY. ISSUE		ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
		Lot 3 - Janitorial Supplies			
45	cans	Air Freshener spray,320ml lemon/morning fresh	319.00	14,355.00	
15	cans	Air sanitizer spray, 275g, floral fresh/lavander/blossom	339.00	5,085.00	
14	gals	Alcohol, 70%	699.00	9,786.00	
5	btls	Alcohol with pump, 1000ml	294.00	1,470.00	
91	btls	Alcohol,70%, 500ml	129.00	11,739.00	
16	btls	Alcohol,spray,70%, 500ml	179.00	2,864.00	
48	pcs	Battery, AA, 1.5v	37.00	1,776.00	
88	pcs	Battery, AAA, 1.5v	39.00	3,432.00	
4	pcs	Battery, AA rechargeable	699.00	2,796.00	
3	pcs	Battery, Lithium,2032	99.00	297.00	
3	pcs	Battery, Lithium,LR44	99.00	297.00	
2	btls	Bleaching Liquid, 1L	97.00	194.00	
1	gals	Bleaching Liquid, gal	299.00	299.00	
1	gals	Bleaching liquid, violet	299.00	299.00	
7	pcs	Broom, soft	149.00	1,043.00	
2	pcs	Broomstick	44.00	88.00	
21	pcs	Canula	44.00	924.00	
7	pcs	Cord, extension, 15m 4 sockets	1,199.00	8,393.00	
1	set	Cup & saucer, plain, white	549.00	549.00	
129	btls	Dishwashing liquid,250ml, antibac	129.00	16,641.00	
5	btls	Disinfectant concentrate,120ml	284.00	1,420.00	
26	cans	Disenfectant spray, 170g, crisp linen scent	324.00	8,424.00	
14	cans	Desinfectant/antibacterial spray,510g	749.00	10,486.00	
1	pcs	Dustpan	99.00	99.00	
13	bxs	Disposable facemask,50's FDA Approved	249.00	3,237.00	
9	bxs	Disposable gloves,white/blue, extra large	1,099.00	9,891.00	
1	bxs	disposable gloves, 8 size, large	999.00	999.00	
22	pcs	Doormat, cloth	64.00	1,408.00	
1	pcs	Doormat rubber	249.00	249.00	
5	rolls	Elastic Bandage 4inc x 5yards	129.00	645.00	
5	rolls	Elastic Bandage 5inc x 5yards	149.00	745.00	
40	sachet	Fabric conditioner 25ml	19.00	760.00	
15	pouches	Fabric conditioner, 900ml, sweetheart	279.00	4,185.00	
1	pcs	Floormop wood handle	279.00	279.00	
			subtotal 1	125,154.00	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

OCT 1 2 202

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L.SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III BAC Member Ms. JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

Legal Assistant I BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

MARILOU F. MARILO